UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2401641127 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

, Cook County Clerk
Date: 01/16/2024 12:37 PM Pg: 1 of 11

This Documat ! renared By:
SRISHA POLEPALLY
WELLS FARGO BAM K, N.A.
1 HOME CAMPUS

DES MOINES, IA 50328
(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 750063

Tax/Parcel # 24-33-203-044-0000

[Space Above This Line for Recording Duta]

Original Principal Amount: $267,866.00 Invistvr Loan No.:0212634170
Unpaid Principal Amount: $225,345.75 Loan Nr. (scan barcode)

New Principal Amount: $255,785.15

Total Cap Amount: $30,439.40

Property Address: 12744 LACROSSE AYENUE, ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE}

Exccuted on this day; OCTOBER 11, 2023

Borrower (*1”)!: BRANDON J. MCGINNIS

Borrower Mailing Address: 12003 § PULASKI RD # 157, ALSIP, IL, 60803
Lender or Servicer (“Lender™): WELLS FARG(O BANK, N.A.

U If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “1.” For
purpases of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I”) shall include the plural (such as “we”
and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023 _448 \Mﬂﬂmmmﬂmmﬂl]
Page 1



2401641127 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, 1A 50328

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) MARCH 18, 2014 and the Note
{(“Note™) date of MARCH 18, 2014 and Recorded on APRIL 2, 2014 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1409219108,
of the Official Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS

Property Address (“Property”): 12744 LACROSSE AVENUE, ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803

Lepal Tescription:
SEE EXA6IT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF:

This Loan Mudilication Agreement (“Agreement™ is made on OCTOBER 11, 2023 by and between
Borrower, as obligorfsj, or as title holdet(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower's
obligations under the/Nete are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
encumbering the Properiy. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
the Mortgage remain in full frreo and effect and are valid, binding obiigations upon Borrower, except as
discharged in Bankruptcy, and’are nroperly secured by the Property. Nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or construed to be a sal.sfac.ion or release, in whole or in part of the Borrower’s obligations under
the Loan Documents.

If my representations in Section I, Borrower T epresentations, continug to be true in all material respects, then
this Agreement will, as set forth in Section 3, amep<-and supplement (1) the Morigage on the Property, and (2)
the Note secured by the Morigage. The Mortgzee and Note together, as they may previously have been
amended, are referred to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined
have the meaning given to them in the Loan Documents.

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:
A. | am expetiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) I am i default under the terms of the
Loan Documents, and (i) I do not have sufficient income or acces< tn sufficient liquid assets to
make the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future; I did not intentionally or
purposefully default on the terms of the Loan Documents in order to obtair a loan modification;

B. I certify the Property is not condemned and is not vacant without the intent to re-oczury,

C. There has been ne impermissible change in the ownership of the Property since [ signed the Loan
Documents,

D. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
Program, are true and correct;

E. If Lender requires me 1o obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, I wili do so; and,

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification.

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023_448 WMWWMW
Page 2



2401641127 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I understand and acknowledge that:

A. If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines that my
representations in Section 1 are no longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will nol be
modified and this Agreement will terminate. In this event, the Lender will have alt of the rights and
remedies provided by the Loan Documents; and

B. T understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) T receive from the
Lender a copy of this Agreement signed by the Lender, and (ii) the Modification Effective Date (as
defined in Section 3) has occurred. 1 further understand and agree that the Lender will not be
obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if I fail to mect any one of the
repairzments under this Agreement.

C. If includ=d; the undersigned borrower(s) acknowledges reccipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Fl¢od Hazard disclosure.

3. The Modification.

If my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects and all preconditions to the
modification set forth in Sectior’ 2 have been met, the Loan Documents will automatically become
modified on NOVEMBER 1, 2023 (th¢ “Modification Effcctive Date™) and all unpaid late charges that
remain unpaid will be waived. 1 unders'and that if 1 have failed to make all required payments as a
precondition to this modification under a worlisut plan or trial period plan if required, the Lender has the
right to reject this Agreement even if I have sipned and returned this Agreement. The first modified
payment will be due on NOVEMBER 1, 2023.

A. The new Maturity Date will be: OCTOBER 1, Z¢6”.

B. The modified principal balance of the Note will inciude amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date. This does nc: incivde unpaid late charges, valuation,
property preservation and other charges not permitted under tha terms of the Loan Modification
Agreement. Permitted amounts and arrearages may include wipnid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs less any amounts paid to the Lender tut not previously credited to
the Loan. collectively “Unpaid Amounts™; the portion of Unpaid(Amounts capitalized is
$30,439.40. The new principal balance of the Notc will be $255,75£.15 fthe “New Principal
Balance”) which includes the capitalized Unpaid Amounts. 1 understand that oy asrecing to add the
Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amour:s sccrue interest
based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement. I also understand that this ipeans interest
will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balanes, which
would not happen without this Agreement.

C. With the modification you will have a total partial claim due of §13,148.95, which includes $0.0¢
that has been reduced from the Unpaid Principal Balance to reach the New Principal Balance above.
This Agrecment is conditional on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial Claim,

D. Interest at the rate of 6.6250% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of
OCTOBER 1, 2023 and the first new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance
will be due on NOVEMBER 1, 2023. Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023_448 |Mmﬂﬂmﬂﬂmm
Page 3



2401641127 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

multiplying the New Principal/Interest Bearing Principal Balance and the interest rate in effect at

the time of calculation and dividing the result by twelve (12).

modified Loan is as follows:

The payment schedule for the

Months | Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Monthly Total Payment
Change Date Principal and Escrow Monthly Begins On
Interest Payment Payment*
Payment Amount*
480 6.6250% 10/01/2023 $1,520.35 $1,585.67 $3,106.02 11/01/2023

% Afr>r the modification is complete, escrow payments adjust 3¢ least annually in accordance
with applicable law therefore, the total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above *orms shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documents, including
but not limite40, provisions for an adjustable or siep interest rate.

| understand that,"if 4 have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly payment aption, the intercst-only or any other payment options will no longer be
offered and that the mouthlv-payments described in the above payment schedule for the modified
loan will be the minimum payipent that will be due each month for the remaining term of the loan.
The modified loan will not have a Jiegative amortization teature that would allow me to pay less
than the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest to be added to the outstanding principal
balance,

E. I will be in default if I do not comply witi:-t0% terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this
Agreement,

F. If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Lean Documents, then in the event of default
under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that wiir b due will be the rate set forth.

4. Additional Agreements.

[ agree to the following:

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized represe-iative(s) have signed
this Agreement, unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (ii) the borrewe. 2ud co-borrower
are divorced and the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce deries, the spouse
who no Tonger has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement (althougy the non-
signing spouse may continue fo be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documera); or (i)
the Lender has waived this requirement in writing,

B. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, Trial Period Plan
or Mortgage Assistance that [ previously entered into with Lender. -

C. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenanis,
agreements, and requirements of Loan Documents including my agreement to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and all other payments, the
amount of which may change periodically over the term of the Loan.

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023_448
Page 4

AT



2401641127 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

D. That this Agreement constitutes notice that the Lender’s waiver as to payment of Escrow Items, if
any, has been revoked, and 1 have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the escrow
account.

E. Funds for Escrow Ttems. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™} to
provide for payment of amounts duc for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
nriority over the Mortgage as 2 lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
sround rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
uidrthe Loan Documents; (d} mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or amy sums payable to
Lendércip lieu of the payment of morigage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documicnts; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. “hese items are called “Escraw Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts-iy be paid under this section. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless
Lender waives th2 oblization to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to-i.ender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing, In tle event of such waiver, I shall pay dircctly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrov (iams for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnisi 15 L.ender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. The obiiga’ion to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be 2 coveirant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and agreement” is uted in the Loan Documents. If 1 am obligated 1o pay Escrow
Ttems directly, pursuant to a waiver, and [/fa1’ to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Docurien’s and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice giver ir accerdance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, 1 shall pay to Lender all Fund=-and in such amounts, that are then required
under this section.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amoutt {z) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlemer: Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
and {b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require und=r RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable cstimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Ttems or otherwise in accordance with applicab’e lav:.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a.lederal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose aedos.ts are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escroys Ttems
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
agreement is made in writing or applicable law requircs interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender and 1 van agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess Funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023_448 |m{mﬂmﬂlmmﬂ|ﬂmﬂ
Pages



2401641127 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promply refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

7. That the Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

G. Tl terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Agicérient, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
constreed <o be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan
Documents; a-id that except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly medified by, this
Agreement; tue Lender and I will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions
of the Loan Docyme .

H. That, as of the Modificaticn Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, T agree as tullows: If alf or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without Lender 5 privr written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secusod oy the Mortgage. However, Lender shall not exercise this option
if federal law prohibits the exercisc of snch option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give me aotice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period
of not less than 30 days from the date the uofice is delivered or mailed within which T must pay all
sums secured by the Mortgage. If [ fail to psy these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on
me.

I. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, I understard ttat the Lender may only allow the
transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agrecament, to a transferce of the property as
permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.8.C. Section 1707j-3. A buyer or transferce of the
Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to 2ssurie the Loan. Except as notcd
herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferce of the Property.

I That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provisicn in the Note or"1n any addendum or
amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or pariialprcpayment of the
Note, such provision is null and void.

K. That, 1 will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or sinilar title
insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by the
Lender’s procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first lien position and/or is fully
enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not withstanding anything
else to the contrary in this Agrcement, the Lender does not receive such title endorsement(s), title
insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not
become effective on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

L. That I will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to cither (i) consummate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this Plan if an

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023_448 mm”m‘lmummmuﬂ
Page 6




2401641127 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

error is detected after execution of this Agreement. T understand that a corrected Agreement will be
provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If 1
elect not to sign any such comected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and 1 will not
be eligible for a modification.

. That Lender will collect and record personal information, including, but not limited to, my name,

address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment history,
government monitoring information, and information about account balances and activity. In
addition, 1 understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of the
Trial-Period Plan if required and this Agreement by Lender to (a) any investor, insurer, guarantor or
selvicor that owns, insures, guarantees or services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable)
mortgage 'oan(s); (b) companics that perform support services for the Loan Modification
Agreement;.d (¢) any HUD certified housing counselor.

. T agree, thai 1f anv document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,

misplaced, misstited, iuaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is otherwise missing, I will comply with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge,
initial and deliver to the Leader any documentation the Lender deems necessary. [T the original
promissory note is replaced; thz Lender hereby indemnifies me against any loss associated with a
demand on the original note. 4l documents the Lender requests of me under this section shall be
referred to as “Documents.” [“age== to deliver the Documents within fifteen (15) days after 1
receive the Lender’s written requesi for such replacement.

. That the mortgage insurance premiums.on the Loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the

capitalization which will result in a higher totu| monthly payment. Furthermore, the date on which |
may request cancellation of mortgage insuranse may change as a result of the New Principal
Balance.

. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Bimower(s), for and in consideration of the

approval, closing and funding of this medification, hereby graits Wells Fargo Home Mortgage , as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial 2% typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Agreement required to be signed. In the evels. this limited power of atlorney is
exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of th< decument executed ot initialed
on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest ;ate, modify the term, modify
the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s month.y' principal and interest
payments as modilied by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes mus’ oe executed directly
by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically termitate«n 180 days from
the closing date of the undersigned’s modification, or the date any and all documeats that the lender
requires to be recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office, whic'iever is later.
Borrowet agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as necessary o1 roquired to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

. Bormrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification agreement

and all enclosed documents without alteration by November 1, 2023. If Borrower does not returm a
properly signed modification agreement and all enclosed documents by this date and make the

first monthly payment pursuant to the terms of this modification agreement, Wells Fargo Home
Morigage may deny or cancel this modification agrecment. If the Borrower returns a properly
signed modification agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the modification agreement are
due as outlined in this modification agreement. Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023 443 |mmumnmmmmmmﬂ

Page 7



2401641127 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this modification agreement if Borrower fails to make the first payment due pursuant to this
modification agreement.

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink ouly as the Borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document may not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement may be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Berrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreenient knowingly and voluntarily, By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
describea on every page of this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023_448 |mnl|ﬂml[llm[mﬂmﬂmw
Page § ‘



2401641127 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In@%e eyg%is Agreement,
C)g/h./rn/ﬂ .
> _AL,[L;U_@_%

BQ:?Gwer:BRANDON ILMCGINNIS Date

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of T eesmoiS

Courivof  Ccol

The foregoiag instrument was acknowledged before me on _ Lo Ui 2ER { ‘7[, 2623
(dateyoy PRANDON J. MCGINNIS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

g

NotaryPublig’] (.. ~  yeeemeaaee .

OFFICIAL SEAL
(Seal)

| DENNIS JAMES ADKINS
Print Name: i\e;,uum Thacs ADLius NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expirea Nov, 7, 2026

ey

gl aie e o

i r————
e~

My commission expires. __ 2] fo 7 jro2g

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08302023_448 mlmmmmmmﬂu
Page 9



2401641127 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

AMigl Al
- Vice Presidant Loan Documantation f f / Q

By {print name) f
(title)

q[223

I Dale

Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDLR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE Of j‘_ﬂlﬂﬂm

r;
COUNTY OF ¥ L

This instrument was acinovidged before me

202 '>_ (date) by Amisi Al

(name(s) of person(s)) as ___¥ie “msident Loan Documantatior _ (type of authority, e.g.,

officer, trustee, etc.) of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (name of party on behalf of whom

the instrquvas execuled). ""j

L}
(AN

r?o\Bry Public ¥

Printed Name:

S5, JESSICA GADEA SANCHEZ
% NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
¥ My COMMISSION EXPRES 017312027

Jessica Geadea Sanchez

My Commission Expires:
oi/a2027

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Madification Agreement 08302023_448 m[[wm |H Mlmmmlm]
Page 10



2401641127 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): BRANDON J. MCGINNIS
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAMD REFERRED TC IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF ALSIF, COUNTY
OF COOK/AND STATE OF ILLINQIS, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 1 [N A. NCONAN'S SUB OF LOT 1 IN CAMELOQT RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 THROUGH
10 IN CAMELGT 5UBDIVISION OF THE WEST 290 FEET OF THE EAST 640 FEET OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 C« "'HE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33 LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER
LINE OF DPRAINAGE DITCH RUNNING NORTHWESTERLY AND SOUTHEASTERLY THROUGH
SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 (/F '[¥:¥ NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33 (EXCEPTING THEREFROM
THAT PORTION TAKEN #0OR_127TH STREET AND EXCEPTING PORTION TAKEN FOR
ILLINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY) ALL IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIL1214,IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 12744 LACROSSE AYEN JE, ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mudification Agreement 08302023_448 mmll"lmnmmm‘mmu“
Page 11



